## Case 16-02658 Doc 1 Filed 05/28/16 Entered 05/28/16 14:55:58 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 12

_				
Chapter	11			
				Check if this ar amended filing
	- _ Chapter	_ _ Chapter <b>11</b>	_ _ Chapter <b>11</b>	- ' <del>- : -</del>

### Official Form 201

### Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	HF Resources, LLC	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	DBA Ultra Medical Transport	
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	37-1621763	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		400-M South Main Street Mauldin, SC 29662	PO Box 80776 Simpsonville, SC 29680
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Greenville	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		☐ Other. Specify:	

		Case 16-02	658	Doc 1		ed 05/28/16 Document	Entered 05/28/16 14:55:58 Page 2 of 12 Case number (if known)	Desc Main	
Debt		Resources, LLC					Case number (if known)		
7.	Name	debtor's business	A Che	eck one:					
7.	Describe	uebioi s busilless	_		ıcinac	s (as defined in 11	U.S.C. § 101(27A))		
			_			•	11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))		
				•		n 11 U.S.C. § 101(	• , ,,		
			_	•		ed in 11 U.S.C. § 1	<i>"</i>		
			_			s defined in 11 U.S			
			_	•	,	fined in 11 U.S.C. §			
			_	ne of the ab			3.0.(0)/		
			_ 110	ile of the ab	OVE				
			B. Che	eck all that a	pply				
			☐ Tax	exempt ent	ity (as	described in 26 U.S	S.C. §501)		
			☐ Inv	estment con	mpany,	including hedge fu	und or pooled investment vehicle (as defined	in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)	
			☐ Inv	estment adv	visor (a	s defined in 15 U.S	S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))		
			C. NAI	CS (North A	merica	an Industry Classifi	cation System) 4-digit code that best describe	es debtor.	
			See	e http://www.	.uscou	rts.gov/four-digit-na	ational-associátion-naics-codes.		
			_						
8.		r which chapter of the	Check	one:					
	debtor fili	cy Code is the ng?	☐ Ch	apter 7					
			☐ Ch	apter 9					
			■ Ch	■ Chapter 11. Check all that apply:					
							e noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding d 66,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/0		
						business debtor, a	nall business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § attach the most recent balance sheet, statemederal income tax return or if all of these docun. S.C. § 1116(1)(B).	ent of operations, cash-flow	
						A plan is being file	ed with this petition.		
							e plan were solicited prepetition from one or r 1 U.S.C. § 1126(b).	nore classes of creditors, in	
						Exchange Commis	ired to file periodic reports (for example, 10K ssion according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securiuntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for BA) with this form.	ties Exchange Act of 1934. File the	
						The debtor is a sh	ell company as defined in the Securities Exch	nange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.	
				apter 12					
9.		r bankruptcy d by or against	■ No.						

9. Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?

■ No.

If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.

District

■ No

District

District

10. Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?

☐ Yes.

List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list

Debtor

When

When

When

Relationship

Case number, if known

Case number

Case number

Case 16-02658 Doc 1 Filed 05/28/16 Entered 05/28/16 14:55:58 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 12 Case number (if known)

11	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:						
•••	this district?	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately						
					or for a longer part of such 180 days			
		□ A	bankruptcy	y case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or pa	artnership is p	ending in this district.	
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No						
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer I	pelow for each prope	rty that needs immediate attention. A	Attach additio	nal sheets if needed.	
	immediate attention?		Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)					
			$\square$ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.				public health or safety.	
			What	What is the hazard?				
			☐ It nee	☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather.				
			☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).					
			☐ Other					
			Where is the property?					
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code					
				operty insured?				
			☐ No					
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency				
				Contact name				
				Phone				
	Statistical and admin	istrative i	nformatio	n				
13.	Debtor's estimation of		Check one					
	available funds		■ Funds w	vill be available for di	stribution to unsecured creditors.			
		_	_		enses are paid, no funds will be avail	able to unsec	cured creditors	
14.	Estimated number of	<b>1</b> -49			<b>1</b> ,000-5,000		25,001-50,000	
	creditors	<b>50-99</b>	)		☐ 5001-10,000		50,001-100,000	
		☐ 100-1			□ 10,001-25,000	L	More than100,000	
		□ 200-9	199					
15.	Estimated Assets	<b>\$0 - \$</b>	50 000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million		3 \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
			01 - \$100,	000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million		\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
		□ \$100,	001 - \$500	0,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million		3 \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion	
		<b>□</b> \$500,	001 - \$1 n	nillion	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 millio	n L	More than \$50 billion	
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	50 000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	Г	3 \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
			00,000 001 - \$100	,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million		3 \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
			001 - \$500		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million		3 \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion	
		<b>\$</b> 500,	001 - \$1 n	nillion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 millio	n 🗆	More than \$50 billion	

Case 16-02658 Doc 1 Filed 05/28/16 Entered 05/28/16 14:55:58 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 12

Debtor HF Resources, LLC

Name

Request for Relief, Declaration, and	Signature
--------------------------------------	-----------

**WARNING** -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17.	<b>Declaration and signature</b>
	of authorized
	representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on May 28, 2016

MM / DD / YYYY

X	/s/ W	esley Dale Jackson	Wesley Dale Jackson		
	Signa	ture of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name		
	Title	Managing Member	_		

#### 18. Signature of attorney

<b>X</b> /	s/ Robert H.	Cooper		Date	May 28, 2016
5	Signature of atto	orney for debtor			MM / DD / YYYY
ı	Robert H. Coo	oper			
F	Printed name				
-	The Cooper L	aw Firm			
F	irm name				
	150 Milestone	Way, Ste. B			
(	Greenville,, S	C 29615			
1	Number, Street,	City, State & ZIP Code			
(	Contact phone	864-271-9911	Email address	thecoope	rlawfirm@thecooperlawfirm.com
,	Somaci priorie		Liliali addiess	шоооро	

#5670 SC Bar number and State Case 16-02658 Doc 1 Filed 05/28/16 Entered 05/28/16 14:55:58 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 12

## United States Bankruptcy Court District of South Carolina

In re	HF Resources, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

#### STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Wesley Dale Jackson, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Managing Member of HF Resources, LLC, and that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Members of said Limited Liability Company at a special meeting duly called and held on the 28st day of May, 2016.

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Limited Liability Company to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Wesley Dale Jackson, Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Limited Liability Company; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Wesley Dale Jackson, Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Limited Liability Company, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Limited Liability Company in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

	Be It Further Resolved, that Wesley D	Dale Jackson, Managing Member of ${f t}$	his Limited Liability	Company is
author	zed and directed to employ Robert H.	Cooper, attorney and the law firm	of The Cooper Law Fir	m to represent
the Lin	nited Liability Company in such bank	cruptcy case."		)
Date	May 28, 2016	Signed /s/ Wesley Date J	ackson	76.00 C
		Wesley Dale Jack	(son	

Case 16-02658 Doc 1 Filed 05/28/16 Entered 05/28/16 14:55:58 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 12

Resolution of Board of Directors of HF Resources, LLC

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Limited Liability Company to file a voluntary petition in the the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Wesley Dale Jackson, Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Limited Liability Company; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Wesley Dale Jackson, Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Limited Liability Company, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Limited Liability Company in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Wesley Dale Jackson, Managing Member of this Limited Liability Company is authorized and directed to employ Robert H. Cooper, attorney and the law firm of The Cooper Law Firm to represent the Limited Liability Company in such bankruptcy case.

Date May 28, 2016

Case 16-02658 Doc 1 Filed 05/28/16 Entered 05/28/16 14:55:58 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 12

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

### United States Bankruptcy Court District of South Carolina

In re	HF Resources, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSA	TION OF ATTOR	NEY FOR DE	CBTOR(S)
c	cursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or i	the petition in bankruptcy, o	r agreed to be paid	to me, for services rendered or to
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	25,000.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received		\$	0.00
	Balance Due		. \$	25,000.00
2. \$	<b>1,717.00</b> of the filing fee has been paid.			
3. T	The source of the compensation paid to me was:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
4. T	he source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
5. <b>I</b>	I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensat	ion with any other person ur	nless they are mem	bers and associates of my law firm.
[	☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names o			
6. I	n return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render	legal service for all aspects	of the bankruptcy c	ase, including:
b c	<ul> <li>Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering a</li> <li>Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statemen</li> <li>Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors an</li> <li>[Other provisions as needed]</li> <li>Negotiations with secured creditors to reduce motions pursuant to 11 USC 522(f)(2)(A) for a</li> </ul>	t of affairs and plan which n d confirmation hearing, and ce to market value; exen	nay be required; any adjourned hea nption planning;	rings thereof;
7. E	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does Representation of the debtors in any discharge preparation and filing of reaffirmation agreer proceeding.	rgeability actions, judici	al lien avoidanc	
	CF	ERTIFICATION		
	certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreunkruptcy proceeding.	eement or arrangement for p	ayment to me for re	epresentation of the debtor(s) in
Ma	ay 28, 2016	/s/ Robert H. Coope	er	
Do	·	Robert H. Cooper #		
		Signature of Attorney The Cooper Law Fi	rm	
		150 Milestone Way	, Ste. B	
		Greenville,, SC 296 864-271-9911 Fax:		
		thecooperlawfirm@		rm.com
		Name of law firm		

#### LOCAL OFFICIAL FORM 1007-1(b) TO SC LBR 1007-1

# **United States Bankruptcy Court**District of South Carolina

		District of South Carollia		
In re	HF Resources, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CERTIF	ICATION VERIFYING CREDIT	FOR MATRIX	
CM/EC	uptcy Rule 1007-1 that the master CF, or conventionally filed in a t	ttorney for the debtor if applicable, her r mailing list of creditors submitted eith typed hard copy scannable format which ements and lists which are being filed at the	er on computer d h has been compa	iskette, electronically filed via ared to, and contains identical
	Master mailing list of creditors su	ubmitted via:		
	(a) computer	diskette		
	(b) scannable (number of sheets submi	e hard copy itted)		
	(c) X electronic v	ersion filed via CM/ECF		
Date:	May 28, 2016	/s/ Wesley Dale Jackson		
		Wesley Dale Jackson/Manag	ging Member	
		Signer/Title		
Date:	May 28, 2016	/s/ Robert H. Cooper		
		Signature of Attorney Robert H. Cooper #5670 SC		
		The Cooper Law Firm 150 Milestone Way, Ste. B		
		Greenville,, SC 29615		
		864-271-9911 Fax: 864-232-	·5236	

#5670 SC

Typed/Printed Name/Address/Telephone

District Court I.D. Number

Accurate Diagnostics 1635 East North St Greenville SC 29607

BCBS Corporate Audit Division PO Box 24011 Columbia SC 29224

Blue Ribbon 1010 NE Main Street Simpsonville SC 29681

Brookshire Service Center 115 Murray Drive Mauldin SC 29662

Colleton Software PO Box 1308 Walterboro SC 29488

Communication Service Center PO Box 4118
Greenville SC 29608

Doctor's Express 1467 Woodruff Road, Ste C Greenville SC 29607

Greenville County Tax Collector 301 University Ridge Suite 700 Greenville SC 29601

Harrison's Workwear 206-D Neely Ferry Road Mauldin SC 29662

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346 Lendini Funding Metrics 884 Town Center Drive Langhorne PA 19047

Moore Beauston & Woodham, LLP 3447 Pelham Rd Greenville SC 29615

Peak Medical 109 E. College Street Simpsonville SC 29681

Rapid Advance 4500 East West Highway 6th Floor Bethesda MD 20814

RMS Travelers PO Box 280410 East Hartford CT 06128

Sarks Automotive 731 N. Main Street Mauldin SC 29662

SC Dept of Rev. & Tax PO Box 12265 Columbia SC 29211

SC Dept. of Employment & Workforce P.O. Box 7103 Columbia SC 29202

Unifirst Corporation 322 Standing Springs Court Simpsonville SC 29680

Valor Medical Services 107 Olde Tavern Drive Gray Court SC 29645

Wex Tools 37 Villa Road, Ste 507 Greenville SC 29615

## Case 16-02658 Doc 1 Filed 05/28/16 Entered 05/28/16 14:55:58 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 12

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name HF Resources, LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):	amended filing

### Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If		
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346		Withholding taxes 2013, 2014, 2015				\$325,000.00
SC Dept of Rev. & Tax PO Box 12265 Columbia, SC 29211		Withholding Taxes 2013, 2014, 2015				\$65,000.00
Rapid Advance 4500 East West Highway 6th Floor Bethesda, MD 20814						\$45,000.00
Wex Tools 37 Villa Road, Ste 507 Greenville, SC 29615						\$19,128.00
Lendini Funding Metrics 884 Town Center Drive Langhorne, PA 19047						\$14,118.00
Valor Medical Services 107 Olde Tavern Drive Gray Court, SC 29645						\$13,881.00
RMS Travelers PO Box 280410 East Hartford, CT 06128						\$10,556.00

# Case 16-02658 Doc 1 Filed 05/28/16 Entered 05/28/16 14:55:58 Desc Main Document Page 12 of 12

Debtor HF Resources, LLC Case number (if known)

complete mailing address, and e	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Moore Beauston & Woodham, LLP 3447 Pelham Rd Greenville, SC 29615		Accounting Fees				\$10,000.00
Colleton Software PO Box 1308 Walterboro, SC 29488						\$9,725.00
BCBS Corporate Audit Division PO Box 24011 Columbia, SC 29224						\$6,660.00
Sarks Automotive 731 N. Main Street Mauldin, SC 29662						\$5,250.00
Harrison's Workwear 206-D Neely Ferry Road Mauldin, SC 29662						\$2,258.00
Communication Service Center PO Box 4118 Greenville, SC 29608						\$2,200.00
Doctor's Express 1467 Woodruff Road, Ste C Greenville, SC 29607						\$1,400.00
Accurate Diagnostics 1635 East North St Greenville, SC 29607						\$1,265.00
Unifirst Corporation 322 Standing Springs Court Simpsonville, SC 29680						\$1,058.00
Blue Ribbon 1010 NE Main Street Simpsonville, SC 29681						\$880.00
Peak Medical 109 E. College Street Simpsonville, SC 29681						\$771.00